

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5641 OF 2006

SATYA PRAKASH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD YUSUF KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

None appeared

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5641 OF 2006

SATYA PRAKASH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD YUSUF KHAN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants. However, none appeared on behalf of the sole respondent.

This Appeal, by special leave, has been filed against the impugned judgment dated 09.11.2005 passed by the Allahabad High Court.

Having perused the records, we are of the opinion that it is not a fit case to exercise our power under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

No costs.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI  
JULY 14, 2010.